

www.katrinelevin.com +44 (0) 7789 001 378 katrine@katrinelevin.com

## TOMA STENKO'S WORK COMMISSIONED FOR THE KATARA INTERNATIONAL ARABIAN HORSE FESTIVAL 2023



Toma Stenko's diptych "Happiness" was commissioned by the Organising Committee for the Katara International Arabian Horse Festival (KIAHF) 2023, with express approval by His Highness The Amir Sheikh Tamim bin Hamad Al Thani under whose generous patronage the Festival is being held.

Pictured above in front of the artwork are Toma Stenko with dignitaries, including His Excellency Prof. Dr. Khaled bin Ibrahim Al-Sulaiti, General Manager of the Cultural Village Foundation–Katara and Chairman of the Organizing Committee for KIAHF.





www.katrinelevin.com +44 (0) 7789 001 378 katrine@katrinelevin.com



## NOTES TO THE EDITOR

- 1. Katrine Levin Galleries will showcase Toma Stenko's other artworks at World Art Dubai, March 9-12, 2023, Stand LB03
- 2. Contact: Katrine Levin, T: +44 7789 001378 E: <a href="mailto:katrine@katrinelevin.com">katrine@katrinelevin.com</a>
- 3. Toma Stenko social media: Instagram – @toma\_stenko

Facebook - https://www.facebook.com/toma.stenko

Website - https://tomastenko.is.art

- 4. please contact katrine@katrinelevin.com for high-res images
- 5. Toma Stenko is available for interviews via the Internet at any time and also in person in Dubai 6-12 March.